PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7995322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZENO ROYALTIES & MILESTONES, LLC	09/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECURIUM IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	10835 ROAD TO THE CURE, SUITE 205
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18202622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZENO.019C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE ZIPERSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Ziperstein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023-06-07 Name Change - ZENO.019C4#page1.tif source=2023-06-07 Name Change - ZENO.019C4#page2.tif

PATENT 507948189 REEL: 063915 FRAME: 0210

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZENO ROYALTIES &
MILESTONES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZENO ROYALTIES &
MILESTONES, LLC" TO "RECURIUM IP HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:47
O'CLOCK A.M.

6555703 8100 SR# 20196856354

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 203527001

Date: 09-04-19

PATENT REEL: 063915 FRAME: 0211

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ZENO ROYALTIES & MILESTONES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Zeno Royalties & Milestones, LLC.
- 2. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of the Company is Recurium IP Holdings, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Zeno Royalties & Milestones, LLC as of the 4th day of September, 2019.

Zeno Royalties & Milestones, LLC

By: /s/ Kevin D. Bunker

Name: Kevin D. Bunker

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:47 AM 09/04/2019 FILED 11:47 AM 09/04/2019

PATENT

REEL: 063915 FRAME: 0212

US-DOCS\110537898,1

RECORDED: 06/07/2023